21/10/2014

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

Page 1

IW—60H—30.dwg 09,/201



Page 2

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

21/10/2014

Model:_IW-60H Part: Cover Plates Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description & Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 |211902003B Top Cover A FEEA 1
2 |211902004D Top Cover B EEB 1
3 [211902012D Limit Switch Cover f%’(ﬁhf’ﬁj%%ﬁ 1
4 |211302021A Scrap Box For Punching TR £ 1
211802011B
5 (21180290 ﬁggggigg Electrical Box ”F%;?w‘fﬁléiﬁ‘/ 1
52414AP1L93902
6 |211902019A Front Base Cover PR AR 1
7 1211902001 Front Base Cover EEUE 1
8 |211902002A Rear Base Cover e e 7 2 1
9 |211902008 Safety Guard for Angle Shear i S 1
10 [211902010A Safety Guard for Bar Shear il 1
11 |211902009A Safety Guard for Flat Shear g By R 1
12 |211902011B Flat Bar Shear Back Plate ?ﬁ'i{ﬂikﬁ 1
13 |211902026A Notching Station Cover e A = 1
14 [211902027A Safety Guard For Notching g e = Y 1
15 |42STBH003 Notching Clear Cover RIRIESd = B 1
16 |211302022 Scrap Box For Notching Ty £ 1
17 |211902006A Wire Cover for Limit Switch f%?‘gjﬁf’ﬁj%%ﬁﬁ'?&'\f—.} 1
18 (211902017 Wire Cover Jicl AL, 1
19 |213010005 Adjust Pushing Screw Eﬁff&[@i‘r%ﬁ%lﬁ 5
211310008B Adjust Pushing Nut TSP e

20 (211910001B Main Pivot Pin i#ﬁgﬁuﬂ[ 1
21 |56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M10 ([Hf¢/=\ hzi

22 [52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) %Hﬁﬁﬁrﬁ 1
23 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle %ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁféﬁ?ﬁiﬁ 1
24 |56320G0061800A Foot Switch Cable 1800mm ?‘#ﬁﬁ]ﬁi%ﬁ 1800mm 1




Page 3 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014

Punching Station for IW-45M 60H




Page 4

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

21/10/2014

Model:_|W-60H Part:Punching Station Date; 02/2012
ltem Part Number Description i €78 Q'ty | Memo
1 |211505001D Retaining Thread Support PR L [ g 1
2 |56301A0014035 Hex Bolt M14X35 R PR 2
3 212211009 Copper Piece b S 1
4 211305005B Stripper Adj. Screw (2) PR FTEIRIE () 1
5 | 11305000 56301C0006010  |Set Screw M6X10 i DRl 1
6 211305006 Stripper Spring R 1
7 56303D00012024048F|at Washer M12 T g 2
8 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 P PR 1
9 |211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) PR FTEIRIE (- ) 1
10 213205010 Copper Piece Bk 2
11 |56301C0010012 Set Screw M10X12 IR B e 2
12 42STMCO003B Stripper =R B 1
13 42STMC002 Stripper Clear Cover BIR] A 1
14 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 JHETE g 4
15 |4osTmD  |96301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 P PR 4
16 42STBCO004 Washer A 2
17 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 F BIPA T 2
18 jg:Igggggﬁig Stripper Exchangeable Plate  [#[f]# %Ay 1
19 212905001A Punching Table A (Main) =T (55 (A) 1
20 211605004C Punching Table B (Front) =T [55(B) 1
21 56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 R PR 3
22 211305009B Table Connecting Plate TR 2
23 56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 PP 2
24 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHET g 6
25 |211905100 |56315404163M1025| Clamp Handle M10X25 ﬁ'JI[F[JT@[f 2
26 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 R e 2
27 211605008A Stopper Plate TERREAE L 2
28 211605009A Clamping Plate EHE I 2
29 56301A4010040 Hex Bolt M10X40 PR 4
30 211905003A Punching Stopper Guide Rulgil-=~ [=fy Y fiiifg N 2
31 211605011A Punching Table Ruler =T By X s N 1




Page 5

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

21/10/2014

Model: IW-60H Part;Punching Station Date; 02/2012
Item Part Number Description i Q'ty | Memo
32 |42RTAQA Retaining Thread PEGRL IR 1
33 |56305D00606018 Locating Key S [EvEE 1
34 |56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 PR 4
35 |[42RNAQA Retaining Nut T ETGE B et 1
36 [41RP1 Punch [ESl" AL 1
37 jiizﬁgi/logB Quick Change Sleeve (Pt L 1
38 [211902024 Stripper Rear Guard BRI 1
39 [56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12  ET PR 4
40 |56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 i g 4
41 |524117727312 Limit Switch P 1
42 |56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 PR 2
43 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer M4 T E gl 2
44 |43A2SMB Die Holder T R 1
45 [43BS1C Die Bushing R S 1
46 [41RD1 Die [EH7h AL 1
47 (56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 IER P R 1
48 |56302B0110 Nut M10 el 1
49 (211305011 T-Shaped Nut M16 T B[Rt 4
50 |56301A0016050 Hex Bolt M16X50 PR 4
51 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 i g 4
52 |56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 T gl 4




Page 6 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014

Angle and Bar Shear Station for IW-60H




Page 7

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

21/10/2014

Model_IW-60H Part:Andle and Bar Shear Station Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description 3 PF‘[’[' ] Q'ty | Memo
211907001D
1 211907901 (211907002 Angle Shear Holddown F IS 1
211902014B
2 |211507005A Angle Holddown Adjusting Platel %|¢z %ﬁz’iﬁu 2
3 |211810005 Angle Holddown Screw LB g ?’ﬁ‘.ﬁ’iﬂﬁlfﬁ 1
4 [56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10x20 E E"'Jﬁfﬁﬁﬁ[ﬁ%l?ﬁ? 4
5 |56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 PRI R g 4
6 |56301A0020030 Hex Bolt M20X30 Eﬁﬁg_[[i??ﬁ‘ 5
7 156303B00020037040 Flat Washer M20 & %ﬂ—ﬁ*‘ 5
8 |[56303A00020 Spring Washer M20 PRI 5 5
9 |(211807004B Angle Shear Moving Blade(2) |77~ & ”"(i “1§72) 1
10 |211507003C Angle Shear Moving Blade(1) FJ'J gL (i 1) 1
11 |56301A0014050 Hex Bolt M14X50 P B A 5
12 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 Eﬂyﬁ“[ 5
13 |211507001B Angle Shear Stationary Blade(1) 57 =&~ /2! ([l 1) 1
14 |211507002C Angle Shear Stationary Blade(2) 57 =&~ /2! (il t-2) 1
15 |56301A0014045 Hex Bolt M14X45 o ETF,,H,J PIFTEA= 6
16 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 JHFE ! 6
17 |56301C8010030 Set Screw M10X30 IER P R 8
18 |56302B0110 Nut M10 B 8
211909003
19 |211909900 |211902015 Rd/Sq Shear Holddown [ E 1
211902016
20 211810006C Shear Holddown Screw Iy R E%%WE,«JW 1
21 |211810900A|211810009 Handle for Screw TR P
22 56301C0008006| Set Screw M8X6 linniNE E"'J[QE«J;;,%T
23 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A FhEE (] A 2
24 (56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 T g 2
25 |211909001 Rd/Sq Shear Stationary Blade |[Ef ;75! ([6il7E) 1
26 (211909002 Rd/Sq Shear Moving Blade [t 71! (i i) 1
27 (211309004 Rd/Sq Shear Blade Fix Plate |~ /2! [ifil il 2
28 [56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 E E"'Jﬁfﬁﬁﬁ[ﬁﬁ«l@ 4
29 (56302B0110 Nut M10 et 4
30 |56301C8010040 Set Screw M10X40 i DR e 4




Flat Shear Station for IW-60H

PART1908.dwg 09/2011



Page 9

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

21/10/2014

Model:1W-60H Part:Flat Shear Station Date; 02/2012
Item Part Number Description & Fﬁf‘l' £ Q.ty | Memo

1 |211908001 Flat Shear Holddown N L Ul o] 1
2 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A hEE (T EAM) 2
3 |56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 s %ﬁ[—?[ 2
4 211810006C Shear Holddown Screw | 447, [ By TR

5 |211810900A|211810009 Handle for Screw %Qﬂzﬂﬁ«]ﬁ%#' 1
6 56301C0008006| Set Screw M8X6 IEF P R

7 1211308001C Flat Shear Lower Blade TPy gEIT IS () 1
8 |211308002C Flat Shear Upper Blade N CL IR (iﬁéﬁ) 1
9 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 E E"’J%ﬁﬁfﬁ?ﬂ@ 3
10 |56301A0012045 Hex Bolt M12X45  E PR 3
11 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHE R ! 3
12 |56301C8010030 Set Screw M10X30 IR F e 4
13 [56302B0110 Nut M10 FEd et 4
14 |211908002 Flat Shear Table THY Fﬁ’ﬁf 1
15 |213208002A Flat Shear Stopper RS R R 2
16 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 E E"’Jﬁﬁhﬁﬁﬁ[ﬁﬁ«l@ 4
17 [56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 = %T‘[’T‘f[ 4
18 (211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 T et 4
19 |56301A0012040 Hex Bolt M12X40 E PR 6
20 [56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHFE ! 6




Page 10 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014

Notching Station Assembly for IW-50A60H

PARTIBOER.dwg 09,2011



Page 11

Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014
Sunrise Ironworker Parts List
Model:_W-50A/60H Part:Notching Station Date; 02/2012
Item Part No Description & Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 [213206001A Notcher Top Blade Ry E T IE 1
2 [56301A0018035 Hex Bolt M18X35 -+ E‘Jféﬁmﬂﬁ Ul ES 1
3 [211306004A Notching Stripper (left) T E SR R () 1
4 1211306005A Notching Stripper (right) Fi SR 3R (F‘) 1
5 ([56301A0012030 Hex Bolt M12X30 o féﬁrhﬂgj Ul ES 4
6 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHFER g 4
7 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 E EL"J%%T}E@%JT% 2
8 156302B0108 Nut M8 B 2
9 211606003A Notching Table FE D [N 1
10 56301A0008016 | Hex Bolt M8X16 o+ EL"J%@“}EQ&%JT% 4
11 211605008A Stopper Plate (short) =R () 1
12 |211606100 |211606007 Stopper Plate (long) YRR B(R) 1
13 211605009A Clamping Plate éfiﬁim'éiﬁ’ff‘i 2
14 56301A0010040 Hex Bolt M10X40 E EL"J%@“}EE&%JT% 4
15 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 T R 4
16 (211306008D Notching Bolster B 1
17 |211306002F Notcher Side Blade EFE R 2
18 [211306003C Notcher Front Blade BT E 1
19 |56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 E‘jféﬁrhﬂﬁ B 4
20 |56301A0010035 Hex Bolt M10X35 E EL"J%%T}E@%JT% 1
21 |HW-BTD12055 Hex Bolt M12X55 IR 2
22 [56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 = %ﬁ[ﬁ' 4
23 |56302B0112 Nut M12 R 6
24 1211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 Tk et 4
25 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 E PRI 4
26 [56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 = %ﬁ[ﬁ' 4
27 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 gk Al 4
28 |56301C0012025 Set Screw M12X25 IR 4




21/10/2014

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

Page 12

Stroke Adjustment for IW-50A & IW-60H

PART1B044.0WG 08,2011



Page 13

Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014
Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model_IW-60H  Part:Shear Station Limit Switch Adjustment Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description % PF‘[}' ] Q'ty | Memo

1 |211904001 Shear Stroke Adjustment Screw |51 JEH IR 1

2 |211304900A Shear Stroke Adjustment Rod TR 1

3 5630450012 S Clip S-12 S BT 1

4 |[52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch f%’%‘gjﬁr'ﬁjréfg 3

5 |56301A0004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 E PR 6

6 |213204007 Limit Switch Actuator [LEPs s 3

7 1213204008 Indicating Pointer Bﬂé%ﬁi?ﬂ% 3

8 |56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 ﬁ[ﬁj#'f 3

9 |211304004A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Base Bﬂéﬁ?}fﬁéﬁé}iﬂ@ 1

10 [211304005A Stroke Adjustment Rod End LocatqB-grt i 1

11 |56301A0006016 Hex Bolt M6X16 E E"’Jﬁbﬁﬁﬁ[ﬁ?ﬁ%‘ 3

12 [56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 P R E A 3

13 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” ) %ﬂ—?[ 6




Cylinder Assemblyw-50A “60H




Page 15

Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014
Sunrise Ironworker Parts List
Model:_\W-60H PartCylinder Assembly Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ#‘ it Q'ty | Memo
1 |211903007A Y Rod End Y i 1
2 (213210003 Cylinder Rod End Pin ROD END PIN 1
3 |56304S0065 S Clip S-65 S E’Jﬂf?ﬁi 2
4 (56301C0008010 Set Screw M8X10 IER P R 2
5 1211903001A Piston Rod iﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬁ 1
6 [211903002A Cylinder Rod Cover e 1
7 |211903003C Piston HES
8 |211903902C Cylinder Pipe AT
9 (211910002 Cylinder CA Pin CAPIN 1
10 [56304S0065 S Clip S-65 S ff'H[EEi 2
11 53403G060 O-Ring OFNE
12 53406H3000 Dust Seal W%}‘fﬁ“ﬁ 1
13 53407W232500500 Wear Ring i e, 2
14 {5340119039008 sa00ocnamaeans . |U Packing + Back Up RingJ Bl +{ 18 | 1
15 ggjgigjg O-Ring + Back Up Ring Of{J%LPF‘J“Pﬁ 1
16 53407W265000500 Wear Ring i e, 2
17 534020203R538106500379Riston Ring ?ﬁ%ﬂfﬁ 1




Page 16 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014

Hydraulic Components for IW-50A / 60H

1812Bbom.dwg  09,/2011



Page 17 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014
Sunrise Ironworker Parts List
Model IW-60H Part: Hydraulic Components Assembly  pate: 02/2012
Item Part Number Name i iy £ Q'ty | Memo
211902018D »
1 |211902910A Oil Tank A 1
211802026
2 |53702HYO8A Breather & Filler I 1
3 |53701LG4 Oil Level Gauge R 1
380V: 52301075JN
7.5HP 50Hz  |400V: 52301075JN
415V: 52301075JN
220V: 52301075FG -
230V: 52301075FG |Motor i 1
4 |7.5HP 60Hz  |380V: 52301075FG
460V: 52301075FG
575V: 52301075DH
220V: 52303075YF . N
7.5HP 60Hz 380V- 52303075YF Motor (Standard For Taiwan) |B3E 1
50Hz: 53201GHP2AS22 ;
S |60Hz: 53201GHP2AS20 Pump il !
6 |°3656RPECFAN Relief Valve YRR 1
7 |53652ST02L Gauge Cock Hu 1
8 53621CBLM63350 Pressure Gauge Eﬁ‘}]ﬁa
9 |53651DFA02005 Solenoid Valve IR 1
10 [53301MF106 Suction Filter VRO 1
11 [56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 b E R PR 2
12 [56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 IR R 5 2
13 |211303008 Oil Tank Cover Seal NECaEER) 1
14 |56301D0008025 Hax Bolt M8X25 R 10
15 [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 PRI R 5 10
16 |211603003A Manifold Block Nl 1
17 (211603005 Packing S EED) 1
18 [56301A0008065 Hex Bolt M8X65 b E R PR 2
19 [56301A0005040 Hex Bolt M5X40 e 4
20 |56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 PRI R 5 4
21 |53403P020VT O-Ring ORAEA 1
22 [210LITO06A Oil Joint RO A 1




Page 18 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014
Model IW-60H Part: Hydraulic Components Assembly  Date; 02/2012
Item Part Number Name % iy 07 Q'ty | Memo
23 |53403P024VT O-Ring ORAEA 1
24 |211303010A Oil Joint RO P 1
25 |56203310404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 90°% i 1/4TX1/4H 1
26 |56278010808K Pipe 1/2"X240mm 7] 1/2X240mm 1
27 535020200060640 Hyd. Hose 3/8"X640 RS 1
28 5350119001 [535020200060620 | Hyd. Hose 3/8"X620 ESHEN 1
29 535020200060480 Hyd. Hose 3/8"X480 RS 1




Page 19 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014

Hydraulic Circuit for IW-45M 50A 60H

SOL-2 A__ __B SOL-1
a f%AT [ ] X Ae\ b o
9
8
7 &,
e
p T
5 4
2
1T
4310 1 :] 4

1703201.0WG  12/2011



Page 20 Parts List for IW-60H (P173) 21/10/2014

ELECTRIC PANEL DIAGRAM
IW—50A, 60H MODELS with ELECTRIC BACKGAUGE

Aute Manual

solater dptieito] Bridge Timer For
Switch Rectifier Backgauge Transformer
SEE R Selector

(18} (17} {34)

B Switch Switch
(5
(13)
1)
m Yl (
vz Jzal T5 ([ S <
= & T o = w w w W
S ||Fo =8 A D
oo CO-J T el et el e A 0 Al A ) )
= s T @ [SEIN AT e B 3 & i3 o™ @ T
. 2 3 (=== 2lelelel|lelele
o o S e s b = s
o =
—H =
—
(2) (4} (3 (6) (8) (7) (B) (200 (209 (20) (2] (20) (20}

End Stop Plate Normal Jog Pump On Pump Off Punch/Shear,/Notch

Selector Push Puszh Selector

End Barrier (28)
Button Button i

End Barrier {29}
Switch

|
H[z3)
| / .

(19) Terminal Block / \Terminal Black |
Grounding Terminal Grounding Terminal End Barier(ac)

Block Block

(11} (12 (14)

—
P2
=]

—

(12)
{9z

(13

Grounding Terminal

| (42} f

— (22)
(5Z)
— (+2)

EL18PanelED.DWG  9/2011



Page 21

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

IW-60H ELECTRICAL PARTS

With Electrical Backgauge, CE

02/2012

PartNumber

Code

Description

Manufacturer

Q'ty

il £

Memo

220V:
230V:
380V:
415V:
460V
575V:

524070T40F3
524070T40F3
524070T25F3
524070T25F3
524070T40F3
524070T16F3

QS

Isolator Switch

ABB Control OY

IR

220V:
230V:
380V:
415V:
460V:
575V:

52401LC1D25B7
52401LC1D25B7
52401LC1D18B7
52401LC1D18B7
52401LC1D25B7
52401LC1D12B7

KM

Magnetic Switch

TE

’F%ﬁ}% HEIS

220V:
230V:
380V:
415V:
460V:
575V:

52402GV2ME22
52402GV2ME22
52402GV2ME16
52402GV2ME16
52402GV2ME16
52402GV2ME14

QF

Motor Circuit Breaker

TE

Bl

52419GVAN11

Side Contact Block

TE

bR

220V: 524032201510
230V: 524035751520
380V: 524032201510
415V: 524032201510
460V: 524035751520
575V: 524035751520

TR

Transformer

SUENN LIANG

AREE

52801A02A

FU1,FU2,
FU4

Fuse

Bussmann

fi e 7

52801A06A

FU3

Fuse

Bussmann

{1 P ming

21/10/2014



Page 22 Parts List for IW-60H (P173)
PartNumber Code Description Manufacturer Q'ty % FFW’[' ] Memo

8 [52801CFBSCHM1D Fuse Base Bussmann VA e

52421XB5AS542 SB2 Emergency Stop Button (Shear Side) TE 1 (B
10 |52421XB5AS542 SB1 Emergency Stop Button (Punch Side) TE 1 (B
11 |(52420XB5AW3361 SB4 Pump ON Push Button TE 1 [EEEAHE
12 |52407XB5AL42 SB3 Pump OFF Push Button TE 1 jﬁi?ﬁuj g
13 |524157ZB5AD2 SA1,SA3 | Selector Switch TE 2 E%F'ﬁj%ﬁ
14 |52415ZB5AD3 SA2 Selector Switch TE 1 E%Fﬁjﬁﬁ
15 |[52419ZBE101 Normal Open Contact TE 3 [EE AR
16 |52419ZBE102 Normal Close Contact TE 1 |#EEB }%Eﬁr
17 |52202KBPC2506 Bridge Rectifier FY 1 Tﬁ?“j;?fgifh%g
18 |[522034700UF50V C Capacitor ?’_,3" (Kuan Hua) 1 F%FL[%S
19 |527026P Grounding Terminal Wago 1 }%’fﬁfﬁ}%'f‘[
20 |52404RMIA2YFOSAE KA1~KA6 |Relay Carlo Gavazzi 6 |EEW
21 |52702280901 Terminal Block Wago 27 ifl%.}iﬁl
22 52702282901 Terminal Block Wago 3 |
23 52702280402 Jumper Bar Wago 3 |giEEH
24 52702280907 Grounding Terminal Block Wago 1 [
25 |52702282907 Grounding Terminal Block Wago 1 [
26 |52702280681 Terminal Block Wago 1 |5
27 |52702249117 End Stop Plate Wago 2 ?F’lﬁ
28 (52702282325 End Barrier Wago 1 fl%}#?
29 |52702282325 End Barrier Wago 1 fl%}?ﬁ?
30 |52702280324 End Barrier Wago 1 fl%}?ﬁ?

21/10/2014



Page 23

Parts List for IW-60H (P173)

PartNumber Code Description Manufacturer Q'ty % FFW’[' ] Memo
31 |52702280308 End Barrier Wago 1 fl%}#?
32 |52702261301 Terminal Block Wago 2 |5
33 |52702261361 End Barrier Wago 1 fl%}#?
34 |52405H3M1 TIMER |Timer for Backgauge Fotek 1 %Eﬁ%&'
35 56294202504 4 Pin Connector For Backgauge PLT 1 |&wHpE
36 |[5240921A12DSN04 SENSOR | Proximity Sensor for Backgauge CARLO 1 [T F'#J%%
37 |52413YC135D FS1,FS2 | Foot Switch SSUPOU 1 %ﬂfﬁﬁﬁféﬁ
38 |52811AL201WTG23012 HL Halogen Lamp ARC 1 |55
39 |52411XCKN2118G11 SQ1~SQ3 | Limit Switch for Stroke Adjustment TE 3 %(Eﬁf‘ﬁjrég
40 |52411TZz7311 SQ4 Limit Switch for Notcher Tend 1 (9] E i
41 |52411T77312 SQ5 Limit Switch for Stripper Tend 1 |#ER f%(’;jﬁr'ﬂ%%

21/10/2014



21/10/2014

Page 24 Parts List for IW-60H (P173)
. . . 5B1: EMERGEMCY STOPEA% FS:  FOOT SWITCH SOT; RAM DOWN STOP
Electrical Circuit (CE ) 5B2: EMERGENCY STOP(E SA1: PUNCH/SHEAR/NOTCH  S02: SHORT STROKE
5B3: PUMF OFF 5AZ: NORMAL/JCG S03: RAM UP STOR
IW-50A.TW-60H model with sensor 5B4: PUMP ON SA3: ALTO/ MANU S04; NOTCH SAFETY INTERLOCK
- GF: MOTOR CIRCUIT BREAKER 505 PUNGH SAFETY INTERLDGK
L|_I
oF o
L } T Ul e
[ gl 2 L
L2 | 3 [ L
< A T3 [ LJ—)q;%:@Iﬂ
ikl
PE T l
6 L % 1 324 %5 oy, S
r KAZ
l P 7 ——?‘
| SB1 e SA1(P) | SA1(N}
|z g|e T 3 F v 508 A3 - YN B K-
'z 45 44 15
|r é SB2 (- TMER “MD:]ER L s ® # K5 i
| T N it L
I { ]/w/ o a3 7 12 1| e For ™ L1| 12| 13
TR /24471157 - &) 9
: I F\Sf— I A2 TIMER 503 E:j—BK—L\—A\
I Fu4 % g (Y [T 4= KAG - K
iy 21 Tl Tz 1
I [ ses K oyl 16| SA3 k4 7
! E=y B Fy L
| ;*T 5i2 543
I @ J:'V 3{] '\r?‘
| s} 4 17 4
: Ku K| ka1 | ke 43
| C] - 7
I HL w R " =
| ® oF GAE|, KAZ 3 7
L IO
_7 ka1 K 19 | Kbs AlLLB 3
I::l I::l 5a1 <R3 ?‘ I::l I::l" “I::l THER
= o = 0 6 s 50L
5 2| £ g . ]
= ol 2 | B a3 Kot z B . Ko
% = 3 = = L] = @
o = = = o
- | I : - T
2L “ & S
L'I‘LE‘LS‘PE g 29‘16‘21 5‘6 a‘? 19‘20 15%9 22‘26‘36‘3? 11‘2? 15‘2? 24‘25‘0‘0 0‘34‘35 28‘45
POWER SOURCE [ = Fs se1 L sz L osor L osoe 503 So4 A S0 501 SENSOR LAMP

1804204 09,/2011





